OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI :: ASSAM

ORDER

Memo No. DJHj/23/1652-1654

Dated: 16.06.2023

Pursuant to the Advertisement No. DJHj/23/742-744 dated 18.03.2023 and after having been qualified in the interview/viva-voce held on 04.06.2023, the District & Sessions Judge Establishment, Hojai is pleased to select the following candidates in order of merit for the post of Upper Division Assistant.

SI.No.	Roll No.	Name	Category
1	10	Kaushik Bikash Deka	UR
2	14	Manjit Singha	UR
3	3	Biplab Chandra Dey	UR
4	9	Jyotirmoy Mishra	UR
5	22	Protap Kemprai	ST (P)

The post was created vide Sanction Order No. JDJ-11016/97/2017-ESTT-JUDI-Judicial/35 dated 12.03.2020 of Judicial Department, Government of Assam.

The appointees are directed to report for joining in the District & Sessions Judge Establishment, Hojai within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this order. Appointment letter will be issued in due course of time.

In addition, the Office of the undersigned is further pleased to publish the following **'Waiting List'** of candidates in **order of merit.**

A. General Category

SI.No.	Roll No.	Name	Category
1	21	Pranab Jyoti Baruah	UR
2	6	Champak Das	UR

Page 1 of 2

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

A. ST (P)

SI.No.	Roll No.	Name	Category
1	18	Moon Kachari	ST (P)
2	16	Mauchum Ramchiary	ST (P)

The marks secured in the interview of all the candidates are uploaded along with this order.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai

Copy to:

- 1. The System Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai. He is directed to upload this notification in the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- 2. Notice Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. Office File.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge
Hojai